

## Authorization of Next of Kin to Release Decedent/Personal Effects to Funeral Director

In accordance with state law, the Harris County Institute of Forensic Sciences (HCIFS) will perform an inquest or autopsy to determine the cause and manner of death of the decedent. If an autopsy is performed, certain organs and tissue are removed for necessary examination and testing. Upon completion of examination and testing, any organs and tissue kept by the HCIFS will be disposed of in accordance with health and safety guidelines.

Case number: \_\_\_\_\_

## Name of Decedent:

## Priority Class of Next of Kin as defined by Texas Health & Safety Code §711.002

- 1. PERSON DESIGNATED IN A WRITTEN INSTRUMENT SIGNED BY THE DECEDENT;
- 2. DECEDENT'S SURVIVING SPOUSE;
- 3. ANY ONE OF THE DECEDENT'S SURVIVING ADULT CHILDREN;
- 4. EITHER OF THE DECEDENT'S SURVIVING PARENTS;
- 5. ANY ONE OF THE DECEDENT'S SURVIVING ADULT SIBLINGS; or
- 6. ANY ADULT PERSON IN THE NEXT DEGREE OF KINSHIP IN THE ORDER NAMED BY THE LAW TO INHERIT THE ESTATE OF THE DECEDENT

## **Release of Decedent/Personal Effects and Next of Kin Acknowledgement**

I,	, bearing the relationship of
I,, bearing the relationship of	
Next of Kin Signature:	Date:
Next of Kin Contact Number:	
Next of Kin Address:	
	*****
Witness Name:	
Witness Signature:	Date:
Witness Contact Number:	
Witness Address:	
	Revised 4/6/2017